Watersides 1999

Race B - K2 SENIOR

POSN NO & CREW NAMES

OCoO~NOOTh, WN R
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29
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36
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38
39
40

41 Steve Baker & Steve Harris

6 Peter Burbridge & Karl Gilbert

18 Richard Kent & Leon Nicholson
38 David Duff & Neil Lewis

34 David Pickett & Edward Shaw
35 Paul Kingman & Andrew Philips
32 James Hinves & Russell Meyer

9 Richard Congram & Theron Lodge
8 lan Bridges & Andy Sands

45 Dave Black & James Treadgold
37 Nick Howard & Rob Knott

36 Dean Williams & Carl Williams
7 Paul Baker & Andy Nicklson

44 John Catto & lain Hutchinson

40 David Ford & Andrew Knight

27 Sykes & Kev Vaughan

28 Nigel Unwin & Colin Vines

26 Stephen Ceasar & Dave Seward
4 Harl Brent & Adam Dennis

23 David Merrifield & Michael Southway
1 Malcolm Acreman & James Acreman
10 John Collyer & Tim Wildish

5 Stephen Best & Mark Emery

30 L. Dyer & Andrew Edwards

42 lan Colmer & Russell Dawkins
33 Andy McBay & David Reynolds
11 Pat Denham & Andy MacClachlan
43 Lucas Cohen & James Lewis

14 Frank Gargan & Chris Nichol

22 Kyle Mace & Wayne Pringle

15 Derek Howard & Sean Turnbull
17 Martin James & Richard Wilkinson
29 Darren Clark & Owen Hughes

19 James King & Paul Stevens

20 . Lewis & . Rodden

39 Seb David & Roger Overall

3 David Beare & Andrew Done

2 Julian Axford & Charles Morgan
12 Chris Eite & Peter Marfleet

13 Dan Fallowfield & Charles Hoult
24 Julian Moran & Tim Turner

31 Pete Humphries & Andy Wells

Race B - K2 JUNIOR

POSN NO & CREW NAMES

1

2
3
4

141 Ed Hands & Adam Whitcombe

149 Henry Hendron & Victor Kelley

134 Sebastian Owen & Michael Villa

125 Christopher Frisk & Rupert Hodgkins

CLUB

Elmbridge
Reading/Richmond
Woodmill
R.A.F.CA.

Royal

Bradford On Avon
Woodmill
Woodmill

Hemel Hempstead

Bristol
Chelmsford
RIP

Artists Rifles
Windsor
RECC
Ind/BOA
Newbury
RMCC
Taunton

Poole Harbour
RMCS
Bradford On Avon
Solihull/Reading
Artists Rifles
Royal

RECC

Artists Rifles

1 Para

RMCC
Independent
Basingstoke Canal
RMCC

RMCS

RECC
Richmond
Bedford School
Independent
RMCS

RMCS

RMCC

CLUB

Solihull
Richmond
Bryanston School
Bryanston School

TIME

2:09:08
2:18:21
2:19:20
2:21:39
2:22:51
2:23:04
2:32:46
2:35:43
2:38:39
2:41:56
2:43:10
2:44:41
2:44:52
2:46:34
2:49:31
2:49:36
2:50:53
2:51:15
2:52:42
2:52:46
2:53:24
2:55:13
2:55:28
2:55:36
2:57:41
2:58:02
2:59:50
3:04:14
3:04:54
3:10:14
3:11:33
3:14:08
3:14:17
3:14:17
3:19:05
3:24:05
3:25:30
3:34:03
3:40:11
4:03:42
Retired
Retired

TIME

2:30:50
2:53:36
3:00:17
3:08:50
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128 Simon Gray & Mark Harnet

129 Duncan Gillespie & Adam Stringer
120 Jonathon Bottone & Robert Boydell
136 Tom Webster & Jeremy Wells

139 Eleanor McDonald & Beth McDonald
135 Andy Parker & Duncan Robertson

131 Tom Hughs & Michael Romans

137 James Bishop & Michael Metcalfe

142 Tom Daniels & Mark Green

133 William Looker & Simon Morris

123 Ken Cheung & Tim Farley

140 Matthew Boulton & Alexander Swabey
122 Christopher Beng & Parathaid Petampai
126 Rory Ferguson & Robert Jones

124 Julian Davidson & Giles Heffer

138 Mark Pattemore & Clare Westall

Race B - K2 LADIES

POSN NO & CREW NAMES
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191 Julie Jefferies & Michelle Lindley
187 Cheryl Dunn & Joanne Edwards
190 Sarah Jackson & Charlie Kemp

183 Vicky Catt & Nicky Sellers

185 Maureen Purchase & Janice Westall
181 Gail Battison & Claire Jones

188 Sarah Clifford & Lucy Webster
180 Holly Abbott & Katie Evans

Race B - K2 VETERAN

POSN NO & CREW NAMES

OCoOoO~NOoOOTh, WNBE

10
11
12
13
14

205 Paul Lanighan & Phil Quill

216 Robin Catchlove & Michael Wibrew
208 Roger Edwards & lan White

214 Philip Bowles & David Richardson
201 Martin Gloster & Michael Vater
215 lan Taylor & Stephen Willis

204 John Ince & Terry McQueenie

210 James Leming & Bob Sutherland
211 Jamie Hulme & Mike Norman

212 Michael Barry & Mike Head

209 Peter Harris & Andrew Robinson
200 Jim Fuller & Ken Lincoln

207 Andrew Leech & Peter Streather
213 Geoff Cross & Bob Phillips

Race B - K2 MIXED

POSN NO & CREW NAMES

1
2
3
4
5

236 Elizabeth Greashy & Sean Martin
232 Liz Bass & Geoffrey Tilford

230 Sam Atkinson & Adrian Hook
237 Darren Locke & Gill Young

235 Sue McLean & Steve Windmill

Lord Wandsworth
Kimbolton School
Bedford School
Kimbolton School
Chelmsford

Lord Wandsworth
Hythe Sea Scouts
Bradford On Avon
Reading
Kimbolton School
Bedford School
Bryanston School
Bedford School
BUOTC
Bryanston School
Pangbourne

CLUB
Ind/Woodmill
Chelmsford

Royal

Independent
Pangbourne
Reading University
RMCS

Lord Wandsworth

CLUB
Falcon/Woodmill
Maidstone
Chelmsford/Fladbury
Wilts/Maidstone
Worcester
Woodmill

Atrtists Rifles
Pangbourne
Cambridge
Chelmsford

Blackwater Valley C.C.

Wokingham Scouts
Pangbourne/Ind

CLUB
Richmond
Viking K C
Maidstone
Artist Rifles
Poole Harbour

3:10:43
3:12:23
3:18:16
3:19:11
3:20:05
3:22:10
3:25:13
3:26:14
3:26:33
3:31:00
3:31:20
3:35:35
3:43:14
Retired
Retired
Retired

TIME

3:11:20
3:24:00
3:29:57
3:30:02
3:49:25
3:54:40
4:30:20
Retired

TIME

2:27:33
2:28:30
2:42:41
2:47:01
2:47:52
2:53:04
2:57:59
2:59:21
2:59:50
3:02:03
3:06:25
3:12:49
3:38:06
3:54:00

TIME

2:40:47
2:46:31
2:53:07
3:01:52
3:03:07



6

8

233 Rebecca Done & Mark Ryan Bedford School
238 David Anderson & Alison Pearce Kimbolton School
240 Adam Hay-Nicholls & Tamara Huddleston Bryanston School

Race B - K1 SENIOR

POSN NO & CREW NAME CLUB
1 296 Greg Slater Lichfield
2 298 Paul Slater Gailey
3 272 David Coulson Reading
4 293 Richard Bullock Exeter
5 288 Richard Lewis Bradford On Avon
6 291 David Hallam Leaside
7 278 Graham McKeand Leaside
8 281 Steve Rance Woodmill
9 292 Mark Hogan Leaside
10 275 Paul Dando Worcester
11 286 Mark Alexander Elmbridge
12 295 Paul Jones Hereford
13 297 Ross Lloyd Richmond
14 282 Rod Steele Newbury
15 276 Dave Evans RAFCA
16 277 Steve Longmoor RAFCA
17 280 David Potts RAFCA
18 279 Richard Perkins Bryanston School
19 290 Paul Lambert Richmond
20 283 Richard Tuck Wey
21 294 Barrie Howe Winchester
22 271 Malcolm Blowers Meridean
23 289 Jamie Chatterton
24 287 Stephen Phillips ADJ
274 Mark Donnison Wey
300 Daniel Matthews Gailey
299 Paul Prestwood Gailey
Race B - K1 JUNIOR
POSN NO & CREW NAME CLUB
1 343 Scott Kemper Gailey
2 346 Raymonde Owen Barking & Dagenham
3 345 Russell Clark Barking & Dagenham
4 347 Kenneth Gordon Barking & Dagenham
5 342 Simon Tibbits Lord Wandsworth Col.
344 Owen Peake Bradford On Avon
341 Richard Leck Bedford School
Race B - K1 LADIES
POSN NO & CREW NAME CLUB
1 364 Beth Campbell Fladbury
2 360 Heather Brough Windsor
3 365 Amber Vater Worcester
4 362 Fiona Whithead Woodmill
5 363 Jo Shipway Newbury

3:12:53
3:14:35
3:52:57

TIME

2:17:22
2:24:07
2:25:50
2:26:05
2:27:05
2:29:03
2:32:26
2:36:58
2:41:05
2:45:37
2:46:25
2:46:39
2:47:02
2:47:34
2:48:40
2:50:51
3:09:39
3:10:30
3:14:46
3:16:42
3:21:35
3:51:13
3:53:38
4:40:51
Retired
Retired
Retired

TIME
2:41:03
3.01:34
3:03:22
3:08:40
3:45:19
Disqualified
Retired

TIME

2:51:55
2:54:52
3:08:42
3:20:45
3:27:24



Race B - K1 VETERAN

POSN NO & CREW NAME

OCOoO~NOOITE, WN B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

401 Patrick Terry
382 John Hayden

393 P. Lawler

388 Paul Tomlins
398 Clifford Gow
397 Nick Daniels
387 Paul Toomey
396 Richard Stagg
395 Angus Fitchet
381 Brian Greenaway
390 Anthony Westlake
399 John Bennett
402 Colin Taylor

383 Doug Knowles
400 Stan Williams
389 Nigel Tuffley
404 Robert Kemp
392 Antony Morris
384 Gordon Miller
394 Kenneth Tompkins
391 Prentice / Walker

Race B - JUNIOR/VETERANS

POSN NO & CREW NAMES

1
2
3
4
5

424 Richard Hendron & Mark Pearce
420 lain Miller & Jerry Rogers

422 Hannah Toms & David Ward

423 John Chittock & Matthew Roberts
421 Chris McAnaspie & James Tarver

Race B - CANADIAN DOUBLES

POSN NO & CREW NAMES

1
2
3

440 Martin Benton & Peter Marshall
441 Nicholas Johnson & Jonathon Peace
442 Duncan Edgar & Stuart Edgar

Race B - CANADIAN SINGLES

POSN NO & CREW NAME

1
2
3

462 Derek Hall
461 Robert Campbell
460 Adam Baggs

CcLUB

Maidstone

RECC

Elmbridge
Windsor

Royal Berks Fire&Rescu
Reading

Reading
Cambridge

Poole Harbour
Richmond

ADJ Canoe Club
Hemel Hempstead
Bishop Stafford

Hereford

Bryanston School
Barking & Dagenham
Winchester
Blackwater Valley CC
Pangbourne

Bradford On Avon

CLUB

Richmond

Blackwater Valley CC
Kimbolton School

Stonehenge & Pewsey

CLUB

Worcester
Kimbolton School
Solihull CC

CLUB

Bedford School
Bedford School

TIME

2:39:34
2:41:00
2:44:36
2:45:56
2:47:48
2:47:53
2:49:55
2:51:07
2:51:48
2:52:08
2:55:29
2:56:28
2:59:51
3:00:25
3:07:54
3:13:24
3:14:44
3:26:42
3:29:55
3:50:06
4:08:38

TIME

2:33:32
2:59:54
3:09:21
3:15:31
3:32:19

TIME

3:10:27
3:34:30
3:42:29

TIME

3:02:51
4:02:23
4:05:12



